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THE. CUSTOMS TARIFF (COMPOSITE) AMENDMENT ORDER
(NO. 3) 1975

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
By his Deputy RICHARD WILD
ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 29th day of September
1975

Present:
His ExceELLENGY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL By HIS DEruTy IN CouNcIiL

PursuanT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and ex-
emptions from duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates
and exemptions specified in the Customs Tariff, are likely to operate
in an injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner generally to the public
interest, and that it is necessary that the duties set out in the Second
Schedule hereto should be imposed, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Composite) Amendment Order (No. 3) 1975.

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its
notification in the Gazette.

2. Portion of Tariff suspended—The portion of the Customs
Tariff specified in the First Schedule hereto is hereby suspended.

3. Duties imposed and exemptions created—The duties set out
in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemptions
from duty in that Schedule are hereby created.



SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTION OF TARIFF SUSPENDED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective

On and After 1 July Other _
Number Description Unit Pli:tz;etgingfal
1 British Dut
Year b_l[g;:inﬂg Prefrelrtéiltial i
Chapter 15
Animal and vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products;
prepared edible fats; animal and vegetable waxes
15.17 Residues resulting from the treatment of fatty sub-
stances or animal or vegetable waxes:

15.17.001 Soapstocks . . .. kg 1974 61% 31% Aul 273 %
1975 57% 3419 Can 35%
1976 53% 389, CPC35%
1977 45% 459

15.17.009 Other kg 1974 Free Free

8601

SL61 (& ON) 42piQ
wowpuowy (spsodworny) fluv swoisny)

L83/GL61



Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and cement

Chapter 25

25.01
25.01.001
25.01.002

25.01.003

25.01.009

\

Common salt (including rock salt, sea salt and table
salt); pure sodium chloride; salt liquors; sea water:

Sheep and cattle licks

Salt, iodised

Salt, not iodised ; pure sodium chloride

Other

per 100 kg
per 100 kg
per 100 kg
per 100 kg

per 100 kg
per 100 kg
per 100 kg
per 100 kg

kg
kg

kg

kg

1974

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974

Free

29¢
29¢
29¢
29¢

29¢
29¢
29¢
29¢

Free

Free

6c
12¢
18¢
29¢

6¢c
12¢
18c
29¢

Free

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

SL6I (& "ON) 42p10
wawpuawyl (spsodwoyn) v swoisny

L€/ GL6T

6601



SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

PART 1
THE STANDARD TARIFF

Number Description

Unit

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July

Year

Normal
Tariff

British
Preferential

Other
Preferential
Rates of
Duty

Chapter 15

Animal and vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products;
prepared edible fats; animal and vegetable waxes

15.17.000 | Residues resulting from the treatment of fatty sub-
stances or animal or vegetable waxes

|

kg

1975

Free

Free

G/61 (§ "ON) 4apiQ
0901

wowpuswy (spsoduon) fluv  swoiny

L5¢/6L61



Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and cement

Chapter 25

25.01 Common salt (including rock salt, sea salt and table
salt); pure sodium chloride; salt liquors; sea water:
Common salt:
25.01.011 Rock salt .. kg 1975 Free Free
25.01.019 Sheep and cattle licks kg 1975 Free Free
Other:

25.01.021 Todised per 100 kg kg 1975 29¢ 12¢ Aul Free
per 100 kg 1976 29¢ 18¢ Can Firee
per 100 kg 1977 29¢ 29¢c CPC Free

25.01.029 Not iodised per 100 kg kg 1975 29¢ 12¢ Aul Free
per 100 kg 1976 29¢ 18¢c Can Free
per 100 kg 1977 29¢ 29¢ CPC Free

25.01.031 Pure sodium chloride per 100 kg kg 1975 29¢ 12¢ Aul Free
per 100 kg 1976 29¢ 18¢c Can Free
per 100 kg 1977 29¢ 29¢ CPC Free

25.01.039 Other kg 1975 Free Free

P. G. MILLEN,

Clerk of the Executive Council.

GL61 (& "ON) 42piQ
wawpuswl (apsodwory) fluv I swoisnry

Lgg/cLer

1901
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EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of this order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order amends the rates of Customs duty on certain animal and vegetable waxes
of heading 15.17, and heading 25.01 has been restructured.

The amendments result from recommendations made by the Tariff and Development
Board.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 2 October 1975.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



