

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (COMPOSITE) AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 3) 1975

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General By his Deputy RICHARD WILD ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 29th day of September 1975

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL BY HIS DEPUTY IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and exemptions from duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates and exemptions specified in the Customs Tariff, are likely to operate in an injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner generally to the public interest, and that it is necessary that the duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto should be imposed, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the Customs Tariff (Composite) Amendment Order (No. 3) 1975.
- (2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.
- **2. Portion of Tariff suspended**—The portion of the Customs Tariff specified in the First Schedule hereto is hereby suspended.
- **3. Duties imposed and exemptions created**—The duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemptions from duty in that Schedule are hereby created.

1975/237

SCHEDULES FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTION OF TARIFF SUSPENDED

PART I THE STANDARD TARIFF

			l			
Number	Description	Unit	Rates of Duty Effective On and After 1 July			Other Preferential
			Year	Normal Tariff	British Preferential	Rates of Duty

Chapter 15

Animal and vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products; prepared edible fats; animal and vegetable waxes

15.17 15.17.001	Residues res stances Soapstock	or anim		treatmen table wax	•	sub-	kg	1974 1975 1976 1977	61 % 57 % 53 % 45 %	31 % 34½% 38 % 45 %	Aul 27½% Can 35% CPC 35%
15.17.009	Other	••	••	••	••		kg	1974	Free	Free	

25.01	Common salt (including rock salt, sea sa salt); pure sodium chloride; salt liquors						
25.01.001	Sheep and cattle licks		kg	1974	Free	Free	
25.01.002	Salt, iodised	per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg	kg	1974 1975 1976 1977	29c 29c 29c 29c	6c 12c 18c 29c	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free
25.01.003	Salt, not iodised; pure sodium chloride	per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg	kg	1974 1975 1976 1977	29c 29c 29c 29c	6c 12c 18c 29c	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free
25.01.009	Other		kg	1974	Free	Free	

SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

PART I THE STANDARD TARIFF

Number		Unit	Rates of Duty Effective On and After 1 July			Other Preferential
	Description		Year	Normal Tariff	British Preferential	Rates of Duty
15.17.000	Animal and vegetable fats and oils a prepared edible fats; animal Residues resulting from the treatment of fatty sub-	ınd thei			ucts;	
	stances or animal or vegetable waxes		1975	Free	Free	

Chapter 25
Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and cement

25.01	Common salt (including rock salt); pure sodium chloride Common salt:	salt, sea e; salt liq	salt and table uors; sea water:					
25.01.011	Rock salt			kg	1975	Free	Free	
25.01.019	Sheep and cattle licks Other:	• •		kg	1975	Free	Free	
25.01.021	Iodised		per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg	kg	1975 1976 1977	29c 29c 29c	12c 18c 29c	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free
25.01.029	Not iodised	••	per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg	kg	1975 1976 1977	29c 29c 29c	12c 18c 29c	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free
25.01.031	Pure sodium chloride		per 100 kg per 100 kg per 100 kg	kg	1975 1976 1977	29c 29c 29c	12c 18c 29c	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free
25.01.039	Other			kg	1975	Free	Free	

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of this order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order amends the rates of Customs duty on certain animal and vegetable waxes of heading 15.17, and heading 25.01 has been restructured.

The amendments result from recommendations made by the Tariff and Development Board.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 2 October 1975. This order is administered in the Customs Department.